
Department of Electrical

Sr No Title of paper Name of the author/s
Departm

ent of 
Name of journal

Year of 

publicati

ISSN 

number

1

DESIGN AND DEVELOPMENT OF A BLDC 

MOTOR BASED REGENERATIVE 

BRAKING SYSTEM FOR ENERGY-

EFFICIENT ELECTRIC VEHICLES

Prof. Vishal T Metkari Electrical Industrial Engineering Journal 25-Jun
0970-

2555

2
Design and Implementation of a Solar System 

Using DC Lighting for Energy Efficiency
Prof. Y. R. Naik Electrical

International Journal for Research Trends 

and Innovation
25-Jun

2456-

3315

3
EXPERIMENTAL ANALYSIS OF SINGLE-

PHASE HALF CONTROLLED CONVERTER
Prof. Yogesh R. Naik Electrical

International Research Journal of 

Engineering and Technology (IRJET)
25-Jun

2395-

0056

4
GENERATING DC HIGH VOLTAGE USING 

MARX GENERATOR
Prof. A.M Bhandare Electrical

International Research Journal of 

Modernization in Engineering Technology 

and Science

25-May
2582-

5208

5
SOLAR BASED ELECTRIC VEHICLE 

CHARGING STATION
Prof. Yogesh R. Naik Electrical

International Research Journal of 

Modernization in Engineering Technology 

and Science

25-Jun
2582- 

5208

6 ELECTRIC BICYCLE Prof. A.M Bhandare Electrical

International Research Journal of 

Modernization in Engineering Technology 

and Science

25-Jun
2582-

5208

7
PORTABLE AIR CONDITIONER AND 

HEATER
Prof. B.S. Hebbale Electrical

International Research Journal of 

Modernization in Engineering Technology 

and Science

25-Jun
2582-

5208
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8

DESIGN AND DEVELOPMENT OF A 

MULTIPURPOSE AGRICULTURAL 

QUADCOPTER FOR PESTICIDE SPRAYING 

AND WILDLIFE MONITORING

Prof.N.S.Jadhav Electrical

International Research Journal of 

Modernization in Engineering Technology 

and Science

25-Jun
2582-

5208

9
OPTIMAL PESTICIDE AND FERTILIZER 

SPRAYING SOLAR VEHICLE
Prof.N.S.Jadhav Electrical

International Research Journal of 

Modernization in Engineering Technology 

and Science

25-Jun
2582-

5208

10
ANALYSIS OF VARIABLE FREQUENCY 

DRIVE (VFD)
Prof. B.S. Hebbale Electrical

International Research Journal of 

Modernization in Engineering Technology 

and Science

25-Jun
2582-

5208

11
PROJECT ANALYSIS PAPER OF BUCK 

BOOST CONVERTER
Prof. B.S. Hebbale Electrical

International Research Journal of 

Modernization in Engineering Technology 

and Science

25-Jun
2582-

5208

12 IOT Based Controlled Smart Distribution Box Prof. A.M Bhandare Electrical

International Journal for Research in Applied 

Science & Engineering Technology 

(IJRASET)

25-Jun
2321-

9653



 



 

 

 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 


